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Replacement
Parts Manual

Packaged Air Conditioner
and Heat Pump
Heater Packages
MODEL: EHP323

General Notes
Revised and/or additional pages may
be issued from time to time.

A complete and current manual
consists of pages shown in the
following contents section.

Important
Contact the installing and/or local Bard
distributor for all parts requirements.
Make sure you have the complete
model and serial number available
from the unit rating plates.

Contents
Description Page

Functional Components  –  A  Series
Exploded View .......................... 2
Usage List ................................. 3

Functional Components  –  B Series
Exploded View .......................... 4
Usage List ................................. 5

Manual : 2110-308A
Supersedes: 2110-308
File: Tab 12
Date: 04-24-09

Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506

Since 1914...Moving, ahead just as planned.



Manual 2110-308A
Page 2 of 5

FUNCTIONAL  COMPONENTS  –  A   SERIES
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Replace Only With Micro Devices
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FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS  –   A   SERIES

EH
P3

23
-A

05

EH
P3

23
-A

10

EH
P3

23
-A

15

NS   =   Not Shown

.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

1 862-711 ylbmessAxoBretaeH X X X

2
2
2

980-4068
590-4068
690-4068

V042WK5pirtStaeH
V042WK01pirtStaeH
V042WK51pirtStaeH

X
X

X

3
3

190-631
352-631

etalPlliF
etalPlliF

X X
X

4 411-2048 C°39,ffotuClamrehT 1 2 3

5
5

180-2048
311-2048

5.2-031LlortnoCtimiL
5.2-031LlortnoCtimiL

X X
X

6 600-1048 rotcatnoC X X 2

7 260-1028 yaleRkcolretnIrewolB X X X

8
8

3421-0003
2421-0003

ylbmessAeriW
ylbmessAeriW

X X
X

9 710-4168 kcolBesuF X

01 310-7068 kcolBlanimreT X X
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21 640-1168 rotcennoCcitsalP2/1 X X X
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Replace Only With Micro Devices
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FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS   –   B  SERIES
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NS   =   Not Shown
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9 410-7068 kcolBlanimreT X X

01 260-1028 yaleRkcolretnIrewolB X X

11 250-1168 rotcennoCcitsalP X X

21 640-1168 rotcennoCcitsalP2/1 X X

SN 981-331 revoCxoBretaeH X X

GABCITSALPEHTNIDENIATNOCSTRAPGNIWOLLOFEHT

410-7068 kcolBlanimreT X X

600-1168 lanimreTdnuorG X X
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FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS  –  B  SERIES


